	Docket No.: <u>DU-019-US-01</u>				
Form PTO-1595 05 - 28 - 20	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commission 1024585	parks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5. 27.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Wayne P. Miller Stewart C. Anderson Michael J. Dochniak	Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies)					
3. Name of conveying party(ies):	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683				
✓ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683				
Cother					
Execution Date: 10/9/02, 10/15/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ☐ Yes   No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/222,617  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited				
Internal Address: Patent Department	or credited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683	8. Deposit account number:  06-2241				
city: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 35164-0683	(Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/28/2003 TDIAZ1 00000033 062241 10222617 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Wendy N. Peterson	end N letison 5/21/2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover she					
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents & Trade	ed with required cover sheet information to: emark, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT				

Docket No: DU-019-US-01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), Wayne P. Miller, 5100 Bona Road, St. Paul, MN 55112; Stewart C. Anderson, 9920 Friar Drive., Eden Prairie, MN 55344; Michael J. Dochniak, 1717 Florence St., White Bear Lake, MN 55110, United States of America have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## AQUEOUS FORMALDEHYDE-FREE COMPOSITION AND FIBERGLASS INSULATION INCLUDING THE SAME

disclosed in my application for U	nited States Let	ter Patent filed				
concurrently he						
<u>X</u> on <u>08/16/</u>	2002	and assigned S	erial No	10/222,617	; and	
I hereby authorize and re Reg. No. 51,309; Wendy N. Pe application above when known.						
WHEREAS, H.B. Fu existing under and by virtue of th Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, entire right, title, and interest in	e laws of the St <b>St. Paul, MN 5</b> and to said invo	ate of <u>Delaware</u> , 55164-0683, Unit ention, to said ap	and having ed States o plication fo	its principal p f America, is or any and all	place of business desirous of acque countries, to an	s at 1200 uiring the ly and all
NOW, THEREFORE, B hereby acknowledged, I(we) here right, title and interest, legal and any and all Letters Patent, and to thereon; and the Commissioner of Patent and all Design Letters Pater	e It Known thateby sell, assign, equitable, in an any and all Definition of Patents and T	t for good and va and transfer unt to said inventionsign Letters Pate Frademarks is he	lluable conso Assignee, on, to said a ent of any a reby author	ideration, the interest its successors in the idea in	receipt of all of s, and assigns, t any and all cou s which may be	which is the entire intries, to e granted
Dated: 10/9/02	First Inventor	r's Signarure:	Kilo	Up A	Hilles	
Dated: $150070$ .	Second Inver	ntor's Signature. ntor's Name:	Stewa	rt C. Andersor	h 1 1	•
Dated: 10/9/02	Third Invento	or's Signatur <del>e.</del> or's Name:	Micha	Lichard Lichar	Munual	
Dated:	Fourth Invent	tor's Signature: tor's Name:			***	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/27/2003 REEL: 014096 FRAME: 0649